

Office of the Mayor

201 Delafield Street Waukesha. Wisconsin 53188-3633 Shawn Reilly, Mayor sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov 1-262-524-3700

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Waukesha South High School mock trial team, made up of nine students from Waukesha South, competes in a simulated courtroom environment; and

WHEREAS, the team uses facts and case materials developed by attorneys to gain a deeper understanding of the court system and to construct winning arguments to build their case; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha South High School mock trial team has won the Wisconsin State Championship and is moving on to the National Competition; and

WHEREAS, this is the second time the Waukesha South Mock Trial Team will compete at the National Competition; and

WHEREAS, National High School Mock Trial Championship will take place in May with 46 teams competing from across the country.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby congratulate the

WAUKESHA SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL MOCK TRAIL TEAM

for winning the State Championship and wish them success at the National Championships.

Signed this 18 th of April 2023	
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor	
Oriawii in incliny, wayor	